For Immediate Release

For more information, contact Christina Steffy Editor and Marketing Coordinator Crave Press cjsteffy@cravepress.com

Author Releases First Children's Book

Ann Wlazelek Releases First Children's Book Through Crave Press

Leesport, Pa. – Author and Lehigh Valley resident Ann Wlazelek just released her children's book *Henry Didn't Listen*. It is published by Crave Press and is available via the Amazon, Barnes and Noble, and IndieBound websites. This is Wlazelek's first book.

Henry Didn't Listen is the story of a young frog who wants to stay at the park as darkness falls instead of coming when his mother calls. Henry thinks himself clever before an owl, a snake, and a coyote teach him a life lesson: Parents know better!

Wlazelek is a lifelong resident of the Lehigh Valley, and she previously wrote for *The Morning Call*. She is a 1972 graduate of Southern Lehigh High School.

Crave Press is a fully integrated publishing company that engages in title acquisition and development, editorial, design, promotion, sales, warehousing, and distribution. It publishes fiction and non-fiction books in a wide range of categories and formats. For more information, visit www.cravepress.com.

For more information about this book or to get in touch with the illustrator, please email cjsteffy@cravepress.com.

###